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STATE BAR COURT 
CLERK'S OFFICE 
LOS ANGELES 

STATE BAR COURT 
HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES 

In the Matter of: 

ABRAHAM ADRIAN SANCHEZ 
SIQUEIROS, 
No. 275433, 

A Member of the State Bar. 
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Case No. 16-O-17959 

NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES 

NOTICE - FAILURE TO RESPOND! 
IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A WRITTEN ANSWER TO THIS NOTICE WITHIN 20 DAYS AFTER SERVICE, OR IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE STATE BAR COURT TRIAL: 
(1) YOUR DEFAULT WILL BE ENTERED; 
(2) YOUR STATUS WILL BE CHANGED TO INACTIVE AND YOU WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PRACTICE LAW; 
(3) YOU WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE FURTHER IN THESE PROCEEDINGS UNLESS YOU MAKE A TIMELY MOTION AND THE DEFAULT IS SET ASIDE, AND‘ 
(4) YOU SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL DISCIPLINE. 

SPECIFICALLY, IF YOU FAIL TO TIMELY MOVE TO SET ASIDE OR VACATE YOUR DEFAULT, THIS COURT WILL ENTER AN ORDER RECOMMENDING YOUR DISBARMENT WITHOUT FURTHER HEARING OR PROCEEDING. SEE RULE 5.80 ET SEQ., RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA. 
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The State Bar of California alleges: 

JURISDICTION 
1. ABRAHAM ADRIAN SANCHEZ SIQUEIROS ("respondent") was admitted to the 

practice of law in the State of California on February 8, 2011, was a member at all times 
pertinent to these charges, and is currently a member of the State Bar of California. 

COUNT ONE 
Case No. 16-O-17959 

Rules of Professional Conduct, rule 4-100(A) 
[Commingling — Payment of Personal Expenses from Client Trust Account] 

2. Between on or about November 21, 2016 to October 2, 2017, respondent issued the 
following electronic withdrawals from funds in respondent’s client trust account at Bank of 
America, account no. x x x x x x x x - 0105‘, for the payment of personal expenses, in willful 
violation of Rules of Professional Conduct, rule 4-100(A): 

CHECK # _DiE BAE LE 
Electronic Payment ll/21/ 16 One Legal $137.90 

Electronic Payment 5/30/17 One Legal $79.90 

Electronic Payment 6/5/17 One Legal $69.95 

Electronic Payment 10/2/17 One Legal $69.95 

COUNT TWO 
Case No. 16-O-17959 

Rules of Professional Conduct, rule 4-100(A) 
[Commingling Personal Funds in Client Trust Account] 

3. From on or about November 25, 2016 to on or about October 3, 2017, respondent 
deposited or commingled funds belonging to respondent into respondent’s client trust account at 
Bank of America, account no. x x x x x x x x - 0105, as follows, in willful violation of the Rules 
of Professional Conduct, rule 4-100(A): 

‘ Full account number omitted for privacy purposes.
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DATE OF DEPOSIT AMT. DEPOSITED FORM OF DEPOSIT 
November 25, 2016 $1,006.49 unknown origin 
June 15, 2017 $500.00 cash 

October 3, 2017 $670.00 check fi'om L.J. 

COUNT THREE 
Case No. 16-O-17959 

Business and Professions Code, section 6068(i) 
[Failure to Cooperate in State Bar Investigation] 

4. Respondent failed to cooperate and participate in a disciplinary investigation pending 
against respondent by failing to provide a substantive response to the State Bar’s correspondence 
of March 15, 2017, April 5, 2017, and June 14, 2017, which respondent received, that requested 
respondent’s response to the allegations of misconduct being investigated in case no. 16-O- 

17959, in willful violation of Business and Professions Code, section 6068(i). 

NOTLCE - INACTIVE ENROLLMENT! 
YOU ARE HEREBY FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT IF THE STATE BAR COURT FINDS, PURSUANT TO BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 6007(c), THAT YOUR CONDUCT POSES A SUBSTANTIAL THREAT OF HARM TO THE INTERESTS OF YOUR CLIENTS OR TO THE PUBLIC, YOU MAY BE INVOLUNTARILY ENROLLED AS AN INACTIVE MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR. YOUR INACTIVE ENROLLMENT WOULD BE IN ADDITION TO ANY DISCIPLINE RECOMMENDED BY THE COURT.
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NOTICE - COST ASSESSMENT! 
IN THE EVENT THESE PROCEDURES RESULT IN PUBLIC 
DISCIPLINE, YOU MAY BE SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT OF COSTS INCURRED BY THE STATE BAR IN THE INVESTIGATION, HEARING AND REVIEW OF THIS MATTER PURSUANT TO BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 6086.10. 

Respectfully submitted, 

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA 
OFFICE OF CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL 

DATED: mam l-',')_O(% By; §*'\ 
' Suzy Bczikian 

Deputy Trial Counsel



‘ . 0v DECLARATION OF SERVICE 
by 

U.S. FIRSTJCLASS MAIL / U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL / OVERNIGHT DELIVERY / FACSIMlLE—ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 

CASE NUMBER(s): 16-O-17959 

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eightaan (16) yean and not a party to me within action, whose business address and plans ofemploymem is the State Barof 
Callfomia. 845 South Figuema Street, Los Angeles. Calilomla 90017, declare that 

- onthedatsshwvnbelow,Icausedtobesuvndamumpyofthewflhindowmentdescflbedufollous: 

NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES 
u.-..., . 

D By u.s. First-class Mall: (ccp §§ 1013 and 1013(a)) IXI By u.s. cenlflod mil: (cc? §§ 1013 and 1013(a)) 
- 

lr1£¢;I;ulrMd1agnc‘;aswim the practice of the sum Bar of Callomia forcnllecfion and processing of mail, I deposited or pieced for oollacfion and mailing in the City and County 
‘ 0 G . 

|:’ By Overnight Delivery: (CCP § 1013(c) Ind 1013(d)) 
- 

I am readily familiarwith the State Bar of CduI11ia's pnciice for collection and processing of currespondena for overnight delivery by the Unlted Parcel Sewioe (‘UPS’). D By Fax Transmission: (CCP §§ 1013(0) md 1o13(f)) 
Based on agreementoflha parliestsoaoeeplsomoe bylutransmlssion, Maxed medowrratztsmmepemusmtlmefaxmmbemlisted herein below. No errorwas 
reported by the fax machine that I used. The original reaom ofthe fax transmksion is reialned on me and avallwle upon request 

I: By Electronic Service: (can 1010.6) 
Based on aoourtordaroran reementoflha poriesin nooeptservioebyelectronlctransrrisston, I causedihedocmnemstohssemtothe person(s)atthee|ecuonic 

herein below. did not receive, within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that the transmission was 
unsuooess .

‘ 

I__-I muammmmm in a sealed envelope placed for collection and mailing at Los Angeles, addressed to: (see below) 

rrucuummm in a sealed envelope placed tor collection and mailing as certified mail. return naceipt requested. 
Article No.: 

‘ 

9414 7266 9904 2111 0223 10 at Los Angem, addressed to: (see below) 

I] (rwonnmmvuy; togeiher with a copy of this declaration. in an envelope, or package desigued by UPS, 
TrackingNo.: 

' __ M H ‘ _ 7 V ‘ 

addressedto: (seebebw) 

Persianéened sumuauuunflhidmu ‘ 

Fax NumbIr_ 
A 

commyoopym: 

ABRAHAM ADRIAN SANCHEZ SIQUEIROS LAW 
SANCHEZ SIQUEKROS 515 S. FLOWER ST, FL 36 Eloctmllc Addnu 

: W 7 7 

L05 {\_I‘_lGEL[3§, C_§__$f007l-2221 

I:I via Inter-offlce mall regulafly processed and maintained by the Stale Bar of callfomla addressed to: 

NM 
I am readily familiarwilh the State Earof Calnomlrs pradoe foroolleotlon and pmoessi of correspondence for mallng with the Unibd states Postal Service, and 

overnight deliv by the United Parcel Sexvioe (‘UPS‘ . ln he ordinary course of me State Bar of uremia‘: practice, oouespondence collected and processed l_Jy the State Bar of 
galifomia would deposited with the United Slames odd Servlce hat same day, and for overnight deiivery, deposited with delivery fees paid or provided for. WM UPS that same 
ay. 

lam awarethaton motlonoflhe party sewed. urvloe is uesumed Invalid ifposial cancellation date orposugemeurdaneontheelwdopeorpawageismom than one day 
after date of deposit for mailing contained In the afndavn. 

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Los Angeles, 
California. on the date shown below. 

DATED: May 4, 2018 SIGNED: 
NATALIE FLORES I 
Declarant 

State Bar of California 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE


